

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT MUNSIF JUDGE.
KANNIYAKUMARI AT NAGERCOIL.
O.S.93/2015**

Deposition of the witness:

PW1.

Date :12.02.2026

Solemnly affirmed by Mrs.R. Sathya Bench Clerk in accordance with the provision of Act X of 1873.

Name	தீரியா
Father's Name	இசக்கி
Village	வடசேரி தெற்கு
Taluk	அகஸ்தீஸ்வரம்
Calling	-
Age	32

நான் இந்த வழக்கில் 4 ம் வாதி ஆவேன். கீழ்க்கண்ட ஆவணங்களை எனது தரப்பு ஆவணமாக குறியீடு செய்ய கேட்டுக்கொள்கிறேன்.

வா.சா.ஆ.1	11.03.2009	Propery tax paid for Door.No.58A infavour of sudalaiyandi chettiar by plaintiff	Original
வா.சா.ஆ 2	11.03.2009	Propery tax paid for Door.No.59 infavour of Piramu by plaintiff	Original
வா.சா.ஆ 3	26.02.2009	Propery tax paid for Door.No.59/1 infavour of sudalaiyandi chettiar by plaintiff	Original
வா.சா.ஆ 4	11.03.2009	Propery tax paid for Door.No.58/A infavour of sudalaiyandi chettiar	Original
வா.சா.ஆ 5	11.03.2009	Propery tax paid for Door.No.59 infavour of sudalaiyandi chettiar by plaintiff	Original
வா.சா.ஆ 6	25.03.2010	Propery tax paid for Door.No.59/1	Original

		infavour of sudalaiyandi chettiar by plaintiff	
வா.சா.ஆ 7	10.11.2010	Property tax paid for Door.No.58A infavour of sudalaiyandi chettiar by plaintiff	Original
வா.சா.ஆ 8	10.11.2010	Property tax paid for Door.No.59/1 infavour of sudalaiyandi chettiar by plaintiff	Original
வா.சா.ஆ 9	07.03.2012	Property tax	Original
வா.சா.ஆ 10	26.02.2009	Property tax	Original
வா.சா.ஆ 11	25.03.2010	Property tax	Original
வா.சா.ஆ 12	25.03.2010	Property tax	Original
வா.சா.ஆ 13	25.08.2011	Water tax	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.14	07.03.2012	Property tax	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.15	10.11.2010	Property tax	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.16	27.06.2014	Property tax	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.17	27.06.2014	Property tax	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.18		Notice for Property tax	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.19		Notice for Property tax	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.20		Notice for Property tax	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.21	07.03.2012	Water Tax	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.22	05.03.2015	EB receipt	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.23	05.11.2014	EB receipt	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.24	05.11.2014	EB receipt	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.25	05.03.2015	EB Receipt	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.26	05.03.2015	EB Receipt	Original

வா.சா.ஆ.27	5.11.2014	EB Receipt	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.28	7.01.2015	EB Receipt	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.29	03.09.2014	EB Receipt	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.30	03.09.2014	EB Receipt	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.31	03.09.2014	EB Receipt	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.32	18.07.2014	News paper Notice	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.33	25.07.2014	Reply Notic in News paper	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.34	8.03.2015	Gas bill	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.35		Rough sketch	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.36		Photos (3)	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.37		Photo negative with CD	Original
வா.சா.ஆ.38	4.12.2013	Settlement Deed no.3690/2013	Certified copy
வா.சா.ஆ.39	13.12.2013	Released deed No.3802/2013	Certified copy
வா.சா.ஆ.40	09.07.2014	Released deed No.2151/2014	Certified copy
வா.சா.ஆ.41		Ration card(old)	Compared copy
வா.சா.ஆ.42		IOB pass book	Compared copy
வா.சா.ஆ.43		Gas book	Compared copy

பிராதுப்படி தீர்ப்பாக வேண்டுகிறேன்.

குறுக்கு விசாரணைக்காக ஒத்திவைக்கப்படுகிறது